City of Columbus 2025 Fee Schedule



Proposed - January 2025

ADMINISTRATION					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Copy Charges:				12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Black & White (single-sided)	\$0.25			12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Black & White (double-sided)	\$0.50			12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Color (single-sided)	\$0.50			12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Color (double-sided)	\$1.00			12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Letter size	\$0.25			12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Legal size	\$0.25			12/5/2023 Resolutio	Resolution No. 17-23
11"x17" size	\$0.50			12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Fax (per page)	\$2.50/1 st page		\$1.00 each additional page	12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Returned Check Fee/Stop Payment	\$25.00			12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Special Assessment/Title Company Request for Parcel Information:					
Normal Mail Delivery	\$40.00			12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Rush Delivery	\$60.00			12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Bike Licenses	\$5.00		Good for the life of the bicycle.	12/5/2023	Chapter 98-225; Resolution No. 17-23
Moving Building Permit		\$1,000.00	Plus actual costs incurred		Chapter 18-543
Publication Fees	\$25.00				Chapter 2-402
Late Fees	1.5%		After 30 days of non-payment		Resolution No. 17-23
ANIMAL LICENSES					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Dog – Spayed or Neutered	\$15.00				Chapter 22-32; Chapter 14-61
Dog – Not spayed or Neutered	\$30.00				Chapter 22-32; Chapter 14-61
Service Dog	\$1.00		Cost of Tag only		Chapter 22-32
Replacement Tag	\$1.00		Cost of Tag only		Chapter 22-32; Chapter 14-61
Late Fee – After 04/01 of each year	\$15.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 22-32; Chapter 14- 61; Resolution No. 17-23
Permit to Keep Animals/Build Shelter - Chickens Application	\$25.00				Chapter 14-19
Chicken License	\$25.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 14-19; Resolution No. 17-23
Animal Impound Fee	\$75.00				Chapter 14-36

LIQUOR LICENSING					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Class A – Fermented Malt Beverage	\$100.00				Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Class A – Liquor	\$500.00				Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Class B – Fermented Malt Beverage	\$100.00				Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Class B – Liquor	\$500.00				Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Class B – Reserve	\$10,000.00				Required by Wis. Stats.
					125.51(3)(e); Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Renewal Reserve Retail Class B	\$500.00				Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Quota Exception Retail Class B	\$500.00				Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Class C – Wine	\$100.00				Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Wholesale	\$25.00				Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Picnic Licenses – Per Day Fee	\$10.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22- 32; Resolution No. 17-23
Agent – Transfer Fee	\$10.00				Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Operator License – New	\$50.00		Two-Year License		Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Operator License – Renewal	\$50.00		Two-Year License		Chapter 6-38; Chapter 22-32
Operator License – Replacement	\$5.00				Chapter 2-402
Publication Fee – Multiple Licenses	\$25.00		Per license/group license advertisement		Chapter 2-402
Publication Fee – Individual License	\$35.00		Advertisement of individual request		Chapter 2-402
Tobacco	\$100.00				Chapter 22-44; Resolution No. 17-23
PEDDLERS/CANVASSORS/SOLICITOR/TRANSIE	ENT MERCHANT				•
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Investigation Fee (per organization, per event for 30-days or more)	\$25.00				Chapter 22-32; Chapter 74-2
Investigation Fee (Per member of the organization)	\$5.00				Chapter 22-32; Chapter 74-2
Per company – 30 Day Permit	\$60.00		Bond Required \$500.00		Chapter 74-2
Per person – 30 Day Permit	\$30.00		Bond Required \$500.00		Chapter 74-2
FIREWORKS PERMIT FOR SALES					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Per location – per week	\$100.00		Proof of insurance and permission from property owner		Chapter 6-38
Adult Entertainment Establishments			1		<u> </u>
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
	\$500.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 6-64; Resolution No. 17-23
Adult Entertainment Application	\$335.05				NO. 17-23
Adult Entertainment Application Adult Entertainment License	\$2,000.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 6-64; Resolution No. 17-23

Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Electrical New	\$10.00		License period from July 1 thru June 30 Proof of Liability Insurance \$300,000 Personal and \$100,000 Property		Chapter 22-32; Chapter 18- 394 & 395
Electrical Renewal	\$3.00		License period from July 1 thru June 30 Proof of Liability Insurance \$300,000 Personal and \$100,000 Property		Chapter 22-32; Chapter 18- 394 & 395
Food Truck	\$50.00		Calendar Year	12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
TAXICAB AND TAXICAB OPERATORS					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Cab Registration — 1 st cab	\$10.00		Certificate of Liability Insurance \$50,000 Property; \$100,000 Personal; \$300,000 Occurrence		Chapter 22-32; Chapter 110-52
Cab Registration – Each additional	\$5.00				Chapter 22-32; Chapter 110-52
Operator License	\$5.00				Chapter 22-32; Chapter 110-52
MOBILE HOMES AND MOBILE HOME PAR	KS				
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Mobile Home – Monthly Parking Fee	Determined via Assessment				Wis. Stats. 66.058
Mobile Home Park – Per Space	\$2.00				Wis. Stats. 66.058
Minimum Fee	\$25.00				Wis. Stats. 66.058
CABLE COMMISSION					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Equipment Rental	\$500.00	\$250.00	Rental based on approved application		
Equipment Rental - Exempt	rental fee waived upon approval	\$250.00	Fee Waiver requires: Proof of training; proof of 501 (c)(3) status; proof of student status; proof of residency; affirmation project will air on local cable channel		

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Garbage/Recycling:					
Town of Elba Annual Recycling Center	\$25.00				Contracted Services with
Tag					Township
Commercial Annual Recycling Center Tag	\$25.00				Resolution No. 17-23
Bulk Item - Disposal Fee	\$20.00		Per item minimum	12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Bulk Item - Pick-up Fee	\$20.00		Per trip charge	12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Refrigerator	TBD		As charged by contracted company.	12/5/2023	City contract w/ vendor
Freezer	TBD		As charged by contracted company.	12/5/2023	City contract w/ vendor
Air Conditioners (Window Size only)	TBD		As charged by contracted company.	12/5/2023	City contract w/ vendor
Washer or Dryer	No charge			12/5/2023	City contract w/ vendor
Water Heater	TBD		As charged by contracted company.	12/5/2023	City contract w/ vendor
Dehumidifier	TBD		As charged by contracted company.	12/5/2023	City contract w/ vendor
Other Charges:					
Sidewalk permit	\$50.00				Chapter 86-33
Deferred Sidewalk construction		\$ equal to estimated cost of construction		12/5/2023	Chapter 86-35; Resolution No. 17-23
Sidewalk Fixtures Permit	\$25.00		\$100,000 insurance for each	12/5/2023	Chapter 86-98; Resolution
D.C. and the second	¢50.00		occurrence, City as additional Insured		No. 17-23
Driveway permit	\$50.00				Chapter 86-193
Street Opening/Excavation in ROW	\$250.00		Bond Required \$5,000		Chapter 86-157
Dumpster Permit	\$25.00 \$50.000 each	\$50.00	Maximum of 7 days Includes 2 barricades		Resolution No. 17-23
Picnic Table Rental	\$10.00/per table	\$50.00	Delivery charge of \$20.00	12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Garbage Can Rental	\$10.00 each	\$50.00 for 10 cans	Delivery charge of \$20.00	12/5/2023	Resolution No. 17-23
Barricades – Daily	\$10.00 each	\$100.00 for 1-10 \$200.00 for 11-20			Resolution No. 17-23
Flasher Barricades (A Frame) – Daily	\$5.00 each	\$100.00 for 1-10 \$200.00 for 11-20			Resolution No. 17-23
Temp. No Parking Signs – Daily	\$10.00 each	\$25 for 1-10 \$50 for 11-20			Resolution No. 17-23
Tree Removal Permit	\$25.00	-			Chapter 106-38
Snow Removal Order	\$111.57		Plus \$1 per foot, after 50 feet		Chapter 86-226
Weed Removal Per Time	\$50.00		Plus actual costs from mowing company	12/5/2023	Chapter 106-104; Resolution 17-23
Snow Removal Per Time	\$50.00		Plus actual cost from mowing company	12/5/2023	Chapter 86-226; Resolution No. 17-23
HILLSIDE CEMETERY FEES					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Chapel Rent	\$100.00				Chapter 30-51
Grave Site Sales:					Chapter 30-51
Resident	\$600.00				Chapter 30-51
Non-Resident	\$700.00				Chapter 30-51
Monument Permit	\$100.00		Per Permit	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
Monument Staking	\$100.00		Per Gravesite	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23

Disinternments	\$200.00		Full Burial	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
Permission and Change of Deeds	\$50.00		Each Occurrence	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
MEITNERS					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Opening & Closing Full Burial	\$700.00		Each Gravesite	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
Open & Close: Cremains	\$350.00		Each Gravesite	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
After 3:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.	\$110.00		Additional	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
After 5:00 p.m.	\$220.00		Additional	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
Double Cremation	\$55.00		Additional	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
Saturday	\$135.00		Additional	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
Sunday and Holidays	\$220.00		Additional	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution No. 17-23
COLUMBARIUM					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Resident: Per Niche	\$1,200.00				Chapter 30-51
Resident, per niche perpetual care	\$400.00				Chapter 30-51
Non-Resident, per niche	\$1,400.00				Chapter 30-51
Non-Resident, per niche perpetual care	\$400.00				Chapter 30-51
Opening/Closing (Weekdays)	\$250.00				Chapter 30-51
Opening/Closing (Saturday)	\$350.00				Chapter 30-51
Disinternment	\$250.00	1	Each Occurrence	12/5/2023	Chapter 30-51; Resolution

FIRE DEPARTMENT					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Minimum Charge Per Incident	\$500.00		For up to 2 hours		Chapter 42-48
Over Two Hours of Service	\$150.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
temized Charges:					Chapter 42-48
Engine #92	\$85.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
Engine #91	\$85.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
Engine #92A	\$90.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
Ladder Truck	\$125.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
Tenders	\$75.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
Squad	\$50.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
Brush Truck	\$40.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
ATV	\$25.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
Pick-Up Truck	\$14.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
Chief's Vehicle	\$14.00 per hour				Chapter 42-48
Fire Department Staff	Current Hourly Wage, plus Benefits				Chapter 42-48
COMMUNITY CENTER					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Saturday and Sunday Only:					
Resident: Sat-Sun Full Day	\$125.00	\$125.00	Tax \$6.88	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-312; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Resident: Sat-Sun Full Day	\$175.00	\$175.00	Tax \$9.63	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-312; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Profit: Resident, Full Day	\$100.00	\$100.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-312; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Profit: Non-Resident, Full Day	\$125.00	\$125.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-312; Resolution No. 17-23
Monday-Sunday (If Applicable):					Chapter 2-312
Resident: Half Day	\$100.00	\$100.00	Tax \$5.50	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-312; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Resident: Half Day	\$125.00	\$125.00	Tax \$6.88		Chapter 2-312
Non-Profit, Resident: Half Day	\$75.00	\$75.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-312; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Profit – Non-Resident: Half Day	\$125.00	\$125.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-312; Resolution No. 17-23

ATHLETIC FIELD					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Rental – Fireman's Park Football	\$20.00 per hour	\$50.00 per season	Proof of Insurance		Chapter 2-287
Field Lights – Fireman's Park	\$20.00 per hour		Proof of Insurance		Chapter 2-287
ennis Courts – Fireman's Park	\$20.00 per hour				Chapter 2-287
Baseball/Softball Fields:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Fireman's Park	\$20.00 per hour	\$50.00 per season	Proof of Insurance		Chapter 2-287
Meister Park	\$20.00 per hour	\$50.00 per season	Proof of Insurance		Chapter 2-287
Kiwanis Park	\$20.00 per hour	\$50.00 per season	Proof of Insurance		Chapter 2-287
ARK FACILITY / SHELTER RENTALS (ALL R	ENTALS PAY SALES TAX)	·			
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
avilion Resident:					
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$600.00	\$600.00	WI Sales Tax \$33.00	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$2000.00	\$2000.00	WI Sales Tax \$110.00	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Pavilion Non-Resident:					
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$850.00	\$850.00	WI Sales Tax \$46.75	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$2500.00	\$3000.00	WI Sales Tax \$137.50	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Pavilion – Non-Profit – Resident:					
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$500.00	\$500.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$800.00	\$800.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
avilion – Non-Profit – Non-Resident:					
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$600.00	\$600.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$900.00	\$900.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
est Haven Shelter – Resident:	March – December Per Day		Rest Haven Shelter is not rented November thru April		
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$100.00	\$150.00	WI Sales Tax \$5.50	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$150.00	\$150.00	WI Sales Tax \$8.25	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rest Haven Shelter – Non-Resident:				12/5/2023	
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$150.00	\$200.00	WI Sales Tax \$8.25	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$200.00	\$200.00	WI Sales Tax \$11.00	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23

Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date	Authority
тес турс	Amount	Берозіс	other rees of Requirements	Adopted/Revised	Authority
Rest Haven Shelter – Non-Profit – Resident:					
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru	\$75.00	\$100.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution
Thursday					No. 17-23
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$100.00	\$100.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rest Haven Shelter – Non-Profit – Non- Resident:					
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$125.00	\$150.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$100.00	\$150.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Fireman's Park Concession –	May-October Per Day		Fireman's Park Concession is not		
Resident:	•		rented November thru April		
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$50.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$60.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Half Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$25.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Half Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$30.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Fireman's Park Concession – Non- Resident:					
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$75.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$100.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Half Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$37.50	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Half Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$50.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Fireman's Park Concession – Non- Profit – Resident:					
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$25.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$50.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Half Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$12.50	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Half Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$25.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
ireman's Park Concession – Non- Profit - Non-Resident:					
Rent – Full Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$50.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Full Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$75.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Half Day – Monday thru Thursday	\$25.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – Half Day – Friday thru Sunday	\$37.50	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287

PARK FACILITY / SHELTER RENTALS (ALL RENTA	ALS PAY SALES TAX) - Continued				
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Kiwanis Park Concession Area:			Kiwanis Park Concession Area Not Rented November thru April		
Rent – One Day – Resident	\$50.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – One Day – Non-Resident	\$50.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Rent – One Day – Non-Profit	\$50.00	\$100.00			Chapter 2-287
Meister Park Concession Stand	\$50.00	\$100.00	Meister Park Concession Area Not Rented November thru April		Chapter 2-287
Park Office Bldg 161 N Dickason					
Resident	\$60.00	\$60.00	Fees to increase after improvements to \$100.00	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Resident	\$75.00	\$75.00	Fees to increase after improvements to \$125.00	12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Brick Gazebo by Aquatic Center, Meister			·		
Park Shelter, Avalon Park, Kiwanis Park Shelter, Rotary Park Shelter, Fireman's Park Franklin Shelter, Fireman's Park Parkview Shelter, Davies Park:					
Resident	\$60.00	\$100.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Resident	\$75.00	\$100.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 2-287; Resolution No. 17-23
Rent – Entire Park Area Per Event:			Groups and Organizations Only.		
Fireman's Park	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Does not include the shelter rentals. Proof of Insurance is Required.		Chapter 2-287
Meister Park	\$250.00	\$250.00	Proof of Insurance is Required.		Chapter 2-287
Kiwanis Park	\$500.00	\$500.00	Proof of Insurance is Required.		Chapter 2-287
AQUATIC CENTER					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Memberships:					
Resident – Single	\$100.00				Chapter 2-378
Resident – Couple	\$155.00				Chapter 2-378
Resident – Family	\$225.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 2-378; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Resident – Single	\$135.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 2-378; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Resident – Couple	\$170.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 2-378; Resolution No. 17-23
Non-Resident – Family	\$260.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 2-378; Resolution No. 17-23
Caregiver Pass – Resident	\$50.00				Chapter 2-378
Caregiver Pass – Non-Resident	\$65.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 2-378; Resolution No. 17-23

Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date	Authority
				Adopted/Revised	
Day Passes:					
Weekday – Non-Resident					
Daytime (12:00-5:00 p.m)	\$6.00				Chapter 2-378
Evenings (5:00-6:30 p.m.)	\$3.00				Chapter 2-378
Weekend – Non-Resident					
Daytime (12:00-5:00 p.m.)	\$6.00				Chapter 2-378
Evenings (5:00-6:30 p.m.)	\$3.00				Chapter 2-378
Weekday – Resident					
Daytime (12:00-5:00 p.m.)	\$5.00		Proof of Residency Required		Chapter 2-378
Evenings (5:00-6:30 p.m.)	\$3.00		Proof of Residency Required		Chapter 2-378
Weekend – Resident					
Daytime (12:00-5:00 p.m.)	\$5.00		Proof of Residency Required		Chapter 2-378
Evenings (5:00-6:30 p.m.)	\$3.00		Proof of Residency Required		Chapter 2-378
0 Pack Daily Admissions:					
Non-Resident	\$55.00				Chapter 2-378
Resident	\$45.00				Chapter 2-378
lon-Swimmer Fee	\$1.00				Chapter 2-378
wim Team					
Resident	\$75.00		Total fee capped at \$250 per family		Chapter 2-378
Non-Resident	\$85.00		Total fee capped at \$250 per family		Chapter 2-378
.ap Swim Card/Aerobics – Resident	\$60.00				Chapter 2-378; Resolution
					No. 17-23
ap Swim Card/Aerobics – Non- Resident	\$70.00			12/5/2023	Chapter 2-378; Resolution
					No. 17-23
wimming Lessons:					
Resident – Member	\$40.00				Chapter 2-378
Resident – Non-Member	\$50.00				Chapter 2-378
Non-Resident – Member	\$50.00				Chapter 2-378
Non-Resident – Non-Member	\$60.00				Chapter 2-378
Rental of Entire Pool – Per Hour Fee	\$200 plus sales tax	\$50.00	Full payment due at time of rental.		Chapter 2-378
			Refundable if cancelled more than 48 hours		
			before the event.		
Rental of Entire Pool – 4 Hours or More	\$600 plus sales tax	\$50.00	Full payment due at time of rental.		Chapter 2-378
			Refundable if cancelled more than 48 hours		
Cycum Datas (Noymal House).			before the event.		
Group Rates (Normal Hours): Resident – 25 or more people	¢4.00 per perse-				Chantar 2 270
Non-Resident – 25 or more people	\$4.00 per person \$5.00 per person				Chapter 2-378 Chapter 2-378

Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date	Authority
				Adopted/Revised	
sidential 1 & 2 Family:					
Residential Early Start	\$165.00				Chapter 18-271
New Residential Dwelling (includes	\$770.00		\$0.28 per sq/ft		Chapter 18-271
garage, decks, & basements)					
New Home Plan Review	\$125.00				Chapter 18-271
Residential Occupancy	\$60.00		\$60 per residential unit		Chapter 18-271
Manufactured & HUD Dwellings	\$385		Plus \$0.28 per sq/ft for basement, attached garage, & decks		Chapter 18-271
Residential Dwelling Additions	\$193.00		\$0.28 per sq/ft		Chapter 18-271
Residential Dwelling	\$128.00		\$0.28 per sq/ft		Chapter 18-271
Remodels/Alterations					·
Pools (Above ground & In-ground)	\$275.00				Chapter 18-271
Detached garage or shed/accessory	\$165.00		\$0.17 per sq/ft		Chapter 18-271
building (>100 sq/ft)					
Shed/Accessory building (<100 sq/ft)	\$55.00				Chapter 18-271
Decks	\$128.00		\$0.64 per sq/ft		Chapter 18-271
New 1 & 2 Family Erosion Control	\$105.00				Chapter 18-271
Residential Addition Erosion Control	\$66.00				Chapter 18-271
Driveway	\$25.00				Chapter 18-271
Fence	\$60.00				Chapter 18-271
Siding, Roofing, Etc.	\$60.00				Chapter 18-271
Raze/Demolition	\$66.00				Chapter 18-271
Zoning	\$60.00				Chapter 18 271
umbing:					
New Building/Addition/Alteration	\$105.00		Base minimum, plus \$0.06 per sq/ft (all areas)		Chapter 18-461
Replacement/Misc. Items	\$60.00		Base minimum, plus \$10 per thousand of project valuation		Chapter 18-461
Failure to obtain a permit	Double the Minimum Amount				Chapter 18-461
Outside Sewer	\$60.00				Chapter 18-461
ectrical:					
New Building/Addition/Alteration	\$138.00		Base minimum, plus \$0.06 per sq/ft (all areas)		Chapter 18-343
Replacement/Misc. Items	\$60.00		Base minimum, plus \$10 per thousand of project valuation		Chapter 18-343
VAC:					
New Building/Addition/Alteration	\$105.00		Base minimum, plus \$0.06 per sq/ft (all areas)		Chapter 18-271
Replacement/Misc. Items	\$60.00		Base minimum, plus \$10 per thousand of project valuation		Chapter 18-271

Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	oosit Other Fees or Requirements	Date	Authority
			·	Adopted/Revised	
ommercial:					
Commercial Early Starts	\$193.00				SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
Commercial New	\$165.00		\$0.17 per sq/ft		SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
Construction/Additions					
Electrical	\$165.00		\$0.07 per sq/ft		SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
Plumbing	\$165.00		\$0.07 per sq/ft		SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
HVAC	\$165.00		\$0.06 per sq/ft, plus alteration		SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
Minimum Commercial Plumbing,	\$110.00				SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
HVAC					
Minimum Commercial Electrical	\$176.00				SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
Commercial Remodel	\$165.00		\$0.11 per sq/ft, plus mechanical costs		SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
ommercial New Construction, Addition,	\$165.00		\$0.11 per sq/ft, plus mechanical costs		SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
or Remodel for Storage					
Buildings					
Commercial Erosion Control	\$193.00		\$193.00 for 1 st acre, \$66.00 per acre		SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
			thereafter		
Commercial Occupancy	\$60.00		Per Unit		SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
iscellaneous:					
Re-inspection Fee – Each Occurrence	\$85.00				SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
Re-inspection for Corrective	\$90.00				SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
Action Orders					
State Seal Fee	\$35.00				SPS 302.31-2 and SPS 302.31
Street Opening	\$200.00		\$5,000 Bond		Chapter 86-156, Chapter 86-15
ewer:					
Septic Tank/Holding Tank Disposal	\$25.00		Proof of liability insurance at		Chapter 102-301
Permit			\$1,000,000		
Sewer Tap Inspection	\$200.00				Resolution No.
Sewer Connection Fees:					Resolution No.
5/8" Water Service	\$1,000.00				Resolution No.
¾" Water Service	\$1,000.00				Resolution No.
1" Water Service	\$2,500.00				Resolution No.
1 ¼" Water Service	\$3,700.00				Resolution No.
1 ½" Water Service	\$5,000.00				Resolution No.
2" Water Service	\$8,000.00				Resolution No.
3" Water Service	\$15,000.00				Resolution No.
4" Water Service	\$25,000.00				Resolution No.

LAND DEVELOPMENT FEES – Per Sec. 78.52 a deposit and/or review agreement for the reimbursement of any professional service fees to include, but not limited to legal, engineering, planning, architectural, surveying, traffic or drainage experts, or other consultants needed in connection with the review of any land development proposal is required. Applicants are responsible for the actual costs incurred, regardless of the outcome of a project or application request. Deposits are not accumulative, only the highest applicable deposit for a multi-part proceeding is required.

Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Annexation (without agreement)	\$250.00		Plus professional fees		Chapter 78-51
Annexation (with agreement)	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	Plus professional fees		Chapter 78-51; Chapter 78- 54, Ord. No. 594.04
Zoning Map Amendment (Commercial)	\$500.00	\$500.00			Chapter 78-51; Chapter 78- 54, Ord. No. 594.04
Zoning Map Amendment (Industrial)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			Chapter 78-51; Chapter 78- 54, Ord. No. 594.04
Zoning Map Amendment (Residential more than 1 lot or 5 acres)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			Chapter 78-51; Chapter 78- 54, Ord. No. 594.04
Zoning Map Amendment (Residential – 1 lot)	\$500.00				Chapter 78-51
Zoning Text Amendment	\$500.00	\$500.00			Chapter 78-51
Variance (Residential/Commercial/Industrial)	\$500.00		Plus any additional professional fees above application fee	12/5/2023	Chapter 78.51; Resolution No. 17-23
Variance (Commercial/Industrial)	\$ 500.00	\$500.00		12/5/2023	Chapter 78-51; Chapter 78- 54, Ord. No. 594.04; Resolution No. 17-23
Conditional Use Permit (Residential/Commercial/Industrial)	\$500.00		Plus any additional professional fees above application fee	12/5/2023	Chapter 78-51; Resolution No. 17-23
Conditional Use Permit (Commerical)	\$400.00	\$500.00			Chapter 78-51; Chapter 78- 54, Ord. No. 594.04
Conditional Use Permit Renewal	\$200.00				Chapter 78-51
Comprehensive Plan Text/Plan Amendment	\$500.00		Plus professional fees		Chapter 78-51
Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map	\$250.00		Plus professional fees		Chapter 78-51
Appeal of Zoning Administrator Decision	\$100.00				Chapter 78-51
Special Meeting of the Plan Commission	\$400.00				Chapter 78-51
Sign Permit	\$ 50.00				Chapter 78-51
Certificate of Zoning Compliance (change of use, fences, sign, shed, deck, dwelling, addition, garage, swimming pool)	\$25.00 \$75.00				Chapter 78-51
Certificate of Zoning Compliance Site Plan Review (Commercial/Industrial/Multi-Family 3+ units)	\$500.00		Plus any additional professional fees above application fee		Chapter 78-51
Certificate of Zoning Compliance (Floodplain/Floodway)	\$300.00				Chapter 78-51
Landmark Historic Local Designation	\$500.00		Plus professional fees		Chapter 78-51

LAND DEVELOPMENT FEES – Per Sec. 78.52 a deposit and/or review agreement for the reimbursement of any professional service fees to include, but not limited to legal, engineering, planning, architectural, surveying, traffic or drainage experts, or other consultants needed in connection with the review of any land development proposal is required. Applicants are responsible for the actual costs incurred, regardless of the outcome of a project or application request. Deposits are not accumulative, only the highest applicable deposit for a multi-part proceeding is required.

\$ 250.00 \$ 1,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$250.00				Chapter 78-51 Chapter 78-51 Chapter 78-51
\$1,250.00 \$250.00				Chapter 78-51
\$250.00				ļ <u>'</u>
				Chanter 78-51
	1			
\$100.00				Chapter 78-51; Chapter 90-371
\$500.00		Plus \$25.00 \$45.00 per lot		Chapter 78-51; Chapter 90-371
\$500.00		Plus \$25.00 \$45.00 per lot		Chapter 78-51; Chapter 90-371
\$100.00		Per Amendment or Revision		Chapter 78-51; Chapter 90-371
\$250.00 \$300.00		Plus \$10.00 \$45.00 per lot		Chapter 78-51; Chapter 90-371
\$250.00 \$300.00		Plus \$10.00 \$45.00 per lot		Chapter 78-51; Chapter 90-371
\$300.00 \$400.00				Chapter 78-51; Chapter 90-371
\$300.00 \$400.00				Chapter 78-51; Chapter 90-371
	\$5,000.00			Chapter 78-51: Chapter 78- 54, Ord. No. 594.04; Chapter 90-371
	\$10,000.00			Chapter 78-51; Chapter 78- 54, Ord. No. 594.04; Chapter 90-371
	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$400.00	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$400.00 \$300.00 \$400.00 \$300.00 \$400.00	\$500.00 Plus \$25.00 \$45.00 per lot \$500.00 Plus \$25.00 \$45.00 per lot \$100.00 Per Amendment or Revision \$250.00 \$300.00 Plus \$10.00 \$45.00 per lot \$250.00 \$300.00 Plus \$10.00 \$45.00 per lot \$300.00 \$400.00 \$5300.00 \$400.00 \$55,000.00	\$500.00 Plus \$25.00 \$45.00 per lot \$500.00 Plus \$25.00 \$45.00 per lot \$100.00 Per Amendment or Revision \$250.00 \$300.00 Plus \$10.00 \$45.00 per lot \$250.00 \$300.00 Plus \$10.00 \$45.00 per lot \$250.00 \$400.00 Plus \$10.00 \$45.00 per lot \$300.00 \$400.00 \$55,000.00